



FIGURE 5-2. ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 5-2.

## ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- ITEM NUMBER	PART NUMBER	UNITS PER ASM	DESCRIPTION			
			1	2	3	4
2 -	NO #	1	ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX WITH WIRE HARNESS INCLUDES ALL ITEMS EXCEPT 8, 9, 10 AND 21 FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 5-2			
- 1	1013176	1	SCREW PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4-20 X 2-1/2			
- 2	1012274	1	ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TRAY COVER			
- 3	1012285	3	1/4-20 UNC X 5/8 THREAD ROLLING SCREW			
- 4	1012422	1	VOLTAGE REGULATOR			
- 5	1013662	1	1/4-20 X 1-1/4 THREAD FORM SCREW			
- 6	1013073	1	ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX INCLUDES ITEM 11			
- 8	7174	2	LOCKWASHER, 5/16			
- 9	1242	6	HEX NUT, 5/16-18			
- 10	1010435	2	CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1.00			
- 11	7719	2	BRONZE BUSHING, 1/2 ID X 5/8 OD X 3/4 LONG			
- 12	1012269	1	ELECTRICAL BOX BELL CRANK SHAFT			
- 13	8717	1	INSERT LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 UNF NYLON			
- 14	1010954	1	BALL STUD, 1/4-28 UNF			
- 15	1013609	1	12 VOLT SOLENOID			
- 16	8057	2	HEX NUT, #4-40			
- 17	7893	2	HEX NUT, #10-32			
- 18	1014808	1	LIMIT SWITCH			
- 19	1014807	1	LIMIT SWITCH			
- 20	1012295	1	10 AMP FUSE			
- 21	1013158	1	ACCELERATOR CABLE			
- 22	1012594	2	MACHINE SCREW, #4-40 X 1-1/2			
- 23	8058	2	LOCKWASHER, #4			
- 24	1010138	1	DIMPLED LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 UNC			
- 25	1012353	1	BALL STUD, 1/4-28 UNF			
- 26	8449	1	DIMPLED LOCKNUT, 1/4-28			
- 27	1012272	1	ELECTRICAL BOX UPPER BELLCRANK			
- 28	8990	1	TIE WRAP			
- 29	1013663	1	GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY			
- 30	451	1	1/4 LOCKWASHER			
- 31	1028	1	1/4-20 HEX NUT			

